PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7557839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIEN-CHUNG LIN	09/20/2022
YU ZHAO	09/20/2022
TETSUAKI KATO	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580 SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA	
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN	
City:	YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17935293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192419000

Email: apilewski@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON STREET Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507510948

source=265525_FARL047-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Hsien-Chung Lin of 1453 Peralta Blvd., Fremont, California 94536,

Yu Zhao of 1648 Hope Dr, Apt 1227, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and

Tetsuaki Kato of 5385 Rancho Del Sur Dr., Fremont, California 94555,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FANUC CORPORATION, 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-Gun, Yamanashi, Japan 401-0597, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in PREDICTIVE CONTROL METHOD FOR TORQUE-RATE CONTROL AND VIBRATION SUPPRESSION described in the United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 17/935,293 _____, filed September 26, 2022 _____, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said FANUC CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

09/20/2022	Him My lin
Date	Hsien-Chung Lin
09/20/2022	In The
Date	Yu Zhao
09/20/2022	Tatanaki Kato
Date	Tetsuaki Kato